6/23/2020 Gmail - RE: PROPELLER OEVRHAUL - Final Quote (2020/06/18)

M G ma || Nor Azman <azman.galaxyaerospace@gmail.com>

RE: PROPELLER OEVRHAUL - Final Quote (2020/06/18)

chui <chui@cnaaviation.com> Thu, Jun 18, 2020 at 6:30 PM
To: Nor Azman <azman@galaxyaerospace.my>

Cc: Azillah Bin Matap <azillah@galaxyaerospace.my>, Zul <zul@cnaaviation.com>, Ashila Naja Mohd Zulkaple
<ashila@galaxyaerospace.my>, Anita Chan <anita@cnaaviation.com>

Dear Nor,
RE: Work Order: GAM-PO-20-199, 2020/04/02

We are pleased to provide Final Propeller Overhaul Costs as follows:-

Prop HC-B4MP-3C/M10476NSK
Serial No: FWA-4584
C & A Ref: AT0038

1) Basic Prop Overhaul RM 38,300.00
2) Basic De-icer System Overhaul RM 13,800.00
3) Other Conditional Parts
* A-1851-T, Bearing x 4 each RM 10,322.40
(Corrosion pitting on Races)
e 102887, feathering Spring, 1 each RM  1,332.85
(Wear on Spring Internal Coil in contact
With Pitch Change Rod)
e  Cylinder, B-3406, 1 each RM  6,026.00
(Scores on Contact Surfaces)

4) Total Overhaul Costs RM_69,781.25

Prop HC-B4MP-3C/M10476NSK
Serial No: FWA-4585
C & A Ref: AT0039

1) Basic Prop Overhaul RM 38,300.00
2) Basic De-icer System Overhaul RM 13,800.00
3) Other Conditional Parts
* A-1851-T, Bearing x 4 each RM 10,322.40
(Corrosion pitting on Races)

e 102887, feathering Spring, 1 each RM  1,332.85
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(Wear on Spring Internal Coil in contact

with Pitch Change Rod)
e  Retainer Cup, C-2858, 1 each RM  2,985.40
(Scores on Contact Surfaces)

4) Total Overhaul Costs RM 66,740.65

5) FAA AD 2005-14-12 (HTZ S/B: 279R4)
FAA AD 2009-10-14 (HTZ S/B: 313R3)
Above ADs will be complied with during prop Overhaul
no additional charges

Prices in RM, Ex-C & A Aviation Sdn. Bhd.

Certification: CAA Malaysia

Delivery: 30 June, 2020, after 2.00 pm..

Payment: Balance before delivery.

Please acknowledge & approve.
Thanks & Rgds,
K. H. Chui

Managing Director
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